This notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act. (TEX.GOV'T CODE ANN. CH. 551). NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE HAYS COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD FRIDAY, APRIL 19, 2024 8:30 A.M.

HAYS COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 712 STAGECOACH TRAIL HUMAN RESOURCES, GROUND FLOOR, RM# 1063 SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78666

- I. Call to Order.
- II. Roll Call.
- III. Discussion and possible action to approve the minutes for the March 15, 2024, meeting.
- IV. Discussion and review of the Monthly Judgment Nisi Reports, Monthly Outstanding Bond Reports, and Collateral Bond Reports for all Hays County Bail Bondsmen.
- V. Discussion and possible action regarding the approval of a license renewal application submitted by Bryan Garcia d/b/a A Bail Bonds #2.
- VI. Discussion and possible action to approve the letter of designation for the District Judge.
- VII. Discussion and possible action to approve the purchase of a new computer/monitor (Quote# 3000174222748.1) for the Hays County Bail Bond Board Administrator.

Staff Reports:	
Posted at	_o'clock a.m. / p.m. on April 15, 2024.
	Elaine Cardenas, Chairman

Hays County Bail Bond Board

Hays County encourages compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) in the conduct of all public meetings. To that end, persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids such as an interpreter for a person who is hearing impaired are requested to contact Lt. Chad Edwards at 512-749-1190 as soon as the meeting is posted (72 hours before the meeting) or as soon as practical so that appropriate arrangements can be made. While it would be helpful to receive as much advance notice as possible, Hays County will make every reasonable effort to accommodate any valid request regardless of when it is received. Braille is not available.